

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5252/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2005 in CWP No. 1801/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. GEM KLEEN KARE PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.Rohit Alex, Adv.  
Ms.Shakun Sharma, Adv. for  
M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that in spite of the  
efforts

made by the petitioner, settlement could not be reached with the respondents.

To come up after two weeks.

Interim order to continue in the meanwhile.

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master